
Menominee County E-9-1-1 Governing Board
Mark Petersen – Chairman  Carl Johnson – Vice-Chairman  Sharline Corrigan – Secretary/Treasurer

June 10, 2015

Dear Members:

Please be informed that a meeting of the Menominee County E-9-1-1 Governing Board is scheduled for 
Tuesday, June 16th, 2015 at 6:30 PM at the City of Stephenson City Hall.

AGENDA

1. Approval of agenda

2. Minutes of previous meeting.

3. Public comment – agenda items only.

4. Weather Notifications (Paging).

5. Radio console replacement and funding.

6. JS Electronics.

7. Director's Report.

a) Digital Recorder Bids.

b) Hannahville Grant.

c) 800 MHZ Console Info.

d) Text to 9-1-1.

e) Hiring Process.

f) CAD/AVL Presentation.

g) Training.

8. Public Comment

9. Next Meeting Date. September 15, 2015?

10. Adjournment.



FW: Message from KMBT_423
From:Debra Wormwood <DWormwood@Menomineeco.com>
To: Brett Botbyl <bbotbyl@cityofmenominee.net>, Brian Bousley <bbousley@Menomineeco.com>, Brian White <bfwsfd07@gmail.com>, Carl Johnson work

<plazaace-carl@new.rr.com>, ...D Hammerberg <hammerbergd@michigan.gov>, Dan Hammerberg <hammer8@earthlink.net>, David LeBoeuf
<davidleb56@hotmail.com>, Gerry Christiaens <upnorth1990@plbb.us>, Greg Cunningham <CunninghamG@michigan.gov>, Jim Gardiner <jgardiner-
firechief@stephenson-mi.com>, "Josh Jones (jkjonesmi@gmail.com)" <jkjonesmi@gmail.com>, Ken Marks <KMarks@Menomineeco.com>, Mark Petersen
<mpetersen@cityofmenominee.net>, Mike Orlando <morlando@BAMC.org>, Robin Halfaday <rhalfaday@hicpd.org>, Shar Corrigan
<emtsdc@hotmail.com>, Sherry DuPont <SDuPont@menomineeco.com>, William Cech <wcech@Menomineeco.com>

Date: 05/04/15 21:08

SKMBT_42315050111070.pdf

I received the attached letter from Jim Swanson last week.
 
I am not sure who contacted him, but the information these people shared with Jim
is not accurate.
The only retirement I mentioned was my own. 
Someone did ask me if Jim was retiring, and I do recall saying I didn’t know but I thought
his daughter was still in school.
 
I also experienced a similar situation with Chris Poupore from Nadeau Fire Dept. and
Tom Philipps from Mid County Rescue saying they were told the radio console’s at 9-1-1
were full and could not accommodate more pager codes.
 
I just wanted to inform the Governing Board members of this issue.
 
Thanks, Debra
 
 
From: bizhub@menominee.county.local [mailto:bizhub@menominee.county.local] 
Sent: Friday, May 01, 2015 11:08 AM
To: Debra Wormwood
Subject: Message from KMBT_423
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